Mr Praveen Kumar Singh (hereinafter referred as “borrowers‟),  
Flat No. 301, 3rd Floor, C Wing, “ Sai Akruti Empire C.H.S.L” Indralok 
Phase-VI, Near R.B.K Global School, Mira Road (East), Thane - 
401 107 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being  
Rs. 50,79,796.20 (Rupees Fifty Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand 
Seven Hundred Ninety Six Paise Twenty Only) as of 01.12.2025  
& 02.12.2025 with further interest at contractual rates and rests, 
charges etc till date of realization within 60 days from the date of 
receipt of the said notice.  
(1) The borrowers having failed to repay the amount;

[...]

February of the year 2026. 
(2) The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the 
property will be subject to the charge of Indian Overseas Bank for an 
amount of Rs. 50,79,796.20 (Rupees Fifty Lakhs Seventy Nine 
Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Six Paise Twenty Only) as of 
01.12.2025 & 02.12.2025 with interest thereon at contractual rates & 
rests as agreed, charges etc., from the aforesaid date mentioned in 
the demand notice till date of payment less repayments, if any, made 
after issuance of Demand Notice. The dues payable as on the date of 
taking possession is Rs. 50,88,247.41 (Fifty Lakhs Eighty-Eight 
Thousand Two-Hundred Forty-Seven Paise Forty-One Only) being 
the outstanding reckoned as on 11.02.2026, together with further 
interest at contractual rates & rests, charges etc., till the date of 
payment.  
(3) The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8)